BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
SK SINGH, LLC, )
Petitioner, )
v. )  PCBNo.2011- [
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) (LUST Appeal — Ninety Day Extension)
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Respondent. ) 0 F} f
= Gfﬁ A
NOTICE b
John Therriault, Acting Clerk Patrick D. Shaw
Illinois Pollution Control Board Mohan, Alewelt, Prillaman & Adami
James R. Thompson Center 1 North Old Capitol Plaza,
100 West Randolph Street Suite 325
Suite 11-500 Springfield, IL 62701-1323
Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the office of the Clerk of the
Pollution Contro]l Board a REQUEST FOR NINETY DAY EXTENSION OF APPEAL

PERIOD, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
Respondent

Melanie A. Jarvis z ;

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East
P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)

Dated: September 29, 2010



BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
SK SINGH, LLC, ) , s OR
Petitioner, ) [l v iy
V. ) PCB No. 2011- IL
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) (LUST Appeal — Ninety Day Extension)
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
Respondent. )

REQUEST FOR NINETY DAY EXTENSION
OF APPEAL PERIOD

NOW COMES the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (“Illinois
EPA”), by one of its attorneys, Melanie A. Jarvis, Assistant Counsel, and, pursuant to Section
40(a)(1) of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/40(a)(1)) and 35 Ili. Adm.
Code 105.208, hereby requests that the Illinois Pollution Control Board (“Board”) grant an
extension of the thirty-five (35) day period for petitioning for a hearing to January 4, 2011, or
any other date not more than a total of one hundred twenty-five (125) days from the date of
service of the lllinois EPA’s final decision. In support thereof, the Illinois EPA respectfully
states as follows:

1. On August 31, 2010, the Illinois EPA issued a final decision to the Petitioner
based upon information dated April 27, 2010. (Exhibit A)

2. On September 27, 2010, the Petitioner made a written request to the [llinois EPA
for an extension of time by which to file a petition for review, asking the [llinois EPA join in
requesting that the Board extend the thirty-five day period for filing a petition to ninety days.
Tracking information from the Certified Mail number on the final decision indicates the final

decision was received on September 1, 2010.



3. The additional tume requested by the parties may eliminate-the need for a hearing
in this matter or, in the alternative, allow the parties to identify issure.s and limit the scope of any
hearing that may be necessary to resolve this matter.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated above, the parties request that the Board, in the
interest of administrative and judicial economy, grant this request for a ninety-day extension of
the thirty-five day period for petitioning for a hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
Respondent

Melanie A. Jarv1s

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East
P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)

Dated: September 29, 2010

This filing submitted on recycled paper.



true and correct copies of a REQUEST FOR NINETY DAY EXTENSION OF APPEAL
PERIOD, via the Board’s COOL system and by placing true and correct copies in properly
sealed and addressed envelopes and by depositing said sealed envelopes in a U.S. mail drop box
located within Springfield, Illinois, with sufficient First Class postage affixed thereto, upon the

following named persons:

' OQIGINM

John Therriault, Acting Clerk Patrick D. Shaw

Illinois Pollution Control Board Mohan, Alewelt, Prillaman & Adami
James R. Thompson Center 1 North Old Capitol Plaza,

100 West Randolph Street Suite 325

Suite 11-500 Springfield, [L 62701-1323

Chicago, IL 60601

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,
Respondent

Melanie A. Jarvis g

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue, East
P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, [llinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544

217/782-9143 (TDD)



MoHAN, ALEWELT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI

LAWYERS
sUITE 3295 JAMES T. MOHAN
( NORTH OLD CAPITOL PLAZA 1927-2004
FRED C. PRILLAMAN SPRINGFIELD‘ |ILLINOIS 62701-1323 EDWARD
PAUL E. ADAM) www.mohanlaw.com A RE:‘;::EWELT
CHERYL S NEAL @
PATRICK O. SHAW Q’{/X TEL(217)528-2517
JOEL A. BENOIT® September 27’ 2010 \S}O/} @@ FAX(217)628-2583
*ALSO ADMITTED 'N MISSOURI O f(&? E-MalL info@mohanlaw.com
$ O3/ &8
72, 74 AN
: %%, C, &
Bill Ingersoll 9, o%
[llinois Environmental Protection Agency ,)7@0 ’ Ssy
1021 North Grand Avenue East ‘99@ LS
P.O. Box 19276 %, ‘O
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 %0

Re: LPC#1671205444 — Sangamon County
SK Singh, LLC -
817 S. Dirksen Parkway
Incident Number: 94-2280
Request for Re-review of Incident Claims 942280-58558 and 942280-58559

Dear Mr. Ingersoll:

Pursuant to Section 40(a)(1), I am requesting a 90-day extension of the period of time to
file appeals in the above-referenced roatters. There are two appeals dated August 31, 2010, for
the site and accordingly the conservative estimate of the decision deadline is next Tuesday,
October §, 2010. This sounds like a matter that might potentially be resolved by a re-review. I
am enclosing a letter from CW3M Company dated September 2, 2010, clarifying what appears to
us to be a misunderstanding of the filing. This letter was not sent to Brian Bauer, or anybody else
with the [linois Environmental Protection Agency, since we believed that the legal division
might be necessary to facilitate the re-review of these decisions.

I am also enclosing copies of the Agency decision letter, and other information previously
submitted by the consultants in this matter. Please let me know if you have any questions or if I
can be of assistance.

Very truly yours,

MOHAN LT, PRILLAMAN & ADAMI

BY: |

PDS/crk
Enclosures

cc: Melanie Jarvis (w/enclosures)

Carot Rowe (w/o enclosures)
C \Mapa\CW3M\SK Singhtingersoll 092710.ir.wpd/crk 9/27/10 2:01 pm



ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276 ¢ (217) 782-2829
James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-300, Chicago, IL 60601 ¢ (312) 814-6026

PaT QUINN, GOVERNOR Douctas P. Scorr, DIRECTOR
217/782-6762
CERTIFIED MAIL #
AUG 31 2010
7008 LA30 0O00L 4712 k459

S.X. Singh LLC
Attn: CWM Company
PO Box 571

Carlinville, IL. 62626

Re: LPC #1671205444 - Sangamon County
Springfield / S K Singh LLC
817 South Dirksen Parkway
Incident-Claim No.: 942280 - 58559
Queue Date: May 4, 2
Leaking UST Fiscal File

Dear Mr. Singh:

The lllinois Environmental Protection Agency (Illinois EPA) has completed the review of your
application for payment from the Underground Storage Tank (UST) Fund for the above- '
referenced Leaking UST incident pursuant to Section 57.8(2) of the Illinois Environmental
Protection Act (Act), as amended by Public Act 92-0554 on June 24, 2002, and 35 Illinois
Administrative Code (35 Ill. Adm. Code) 734.Subpart F.

This information is dated April 27, 2010 and was received by the Illinois EPA on May 4, 2010.
The application for payment covers the period from October 1, 2009 to March 31, 2010. The
amount requested is $175,528.65.

On May 4, 2010, the Illinois EPA received your complete application for payment for this claim.
As a result of Illinois EPA's review of this application for payment, a voucher for $174,720.42
will be prepared for submission to the Comptroller's Office for payment as funds become
available based upon the date the Il{inois EPA received your complete request for payment of
this application for payment. Subsequent applications for payment that have been/are submitted
will be processed based upon the date complete subsequent application for payment requests are
received by the [llinois EPA. This constitutes the Illinois EPA’s final action with regard to the
above application(s) for payment.

The deductible amount for this claim is $10,000.00, which was previously withheld from your
payment(s). Pursuant to Section 57.8(a)(4) of the Act, any deductible, as determined pursuant to

the Office of the State Fire Marshal’s eligibility and deductibility final determination in

Rockford « 4303 N, Main St., Rockiord, IL 61103 = (815) 987-7760 Des Plaines » 9511 W, Harrison St, Des Plaines, IL 60016 v (847) 2544000
E[gln s 595 S, Skate, Eigin, IL 60123 ¢ (847) 60811 1) Peoria s 5415 N, University St, Peoria, IL 61614 « (303} 693-3463
Bureau of Land — Pearia & 7620 N. University 5t., Pearia, IL 61614 ¢ (309) 693-5462 Champaign 2125 S. Frst 51, Champalgn, L 61820 » {217) 278-5800
Collinaville « 2009 Mal) Street, Collinsville, IL 62234 » (618) 346-5120 Marion » 2309 W. Main St, Sulte 118, Madon, IL 62959 » (618) $93-7200

primed on Recycled Poper



Page?2

accordance with Section 57.9 of the Act, shall be subtracted from any payment invoice paid to an
eligible owner or operator.

There are costs from this claim that are not being paid. Listed in Attachment A are the costs that
are not being paid and the reasons these costs are not being paid.

An underground storage tank system owner or operator may appeal this decision to the Illinois
Pollution Control Board. Appeal rights are attached.

If you have any questions or require further assistance, please contact Catherine S. Elston of my
staff at 217-785-9351 or Brian Bauer of Harry Chappel’s staff at 217-782-3335.

Sincerely, ;
John Sherrill, Manager

Financial Management Unit
Bureau of Land

¢ Leaking UST Claims Unit
Cathy Elston
Brian Bauer



Appeal Rights

An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal this final decision to the Illinois
Pollution Control Board pursuant to Sections 40 and 57.7(c)(4) of the Act by filing a petition for
a hearing within 35 days after the date of issuance of the final decision. However, the 35-day
period may be extended for a period of time not to exceed 90 days by written notice from the
owner or operator and the Illinois EPA within the initial 35-day appeal period. If the owner or
operator wishes to receive a 90-day extension, a written request that includes a statement of the
date the final decision was received, along with a copy of this decision, must be sent to the
Illinois EPA as soon as possible.

For information regarding the filing of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk

Tllinois Pollution Control Board
State of Illinois Center )
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

312/814-3620

For information regarding the filing of an extension, please contact:

Ilinois Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue East

Post Office Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276
217/782-5544



Attachment A
Accounting Deductions

Re:  LPC #1671205444 -- Sangamon County
Springfield / S K Singh LLC
817 South Dirksen Parkway
Incident-Claim No.: 942280 - 58559
Queue Date: May 4, 2010
Leaking UST FISCAL FILE

Citations in this attachment are from the Environmental Protection Act (Act), as amended by
Public Act 92-0554 on June 24, 2002, and 35 lllinois Administrative Code (35 Iil. Adm. Code).

Item # Description of Deductions

1. $808.23, adjustment in the handling charges due to the deduction(s) of ineligible
costs. Such costs are ineligible for payment from the Fund pursuant to Section
57.1(a) of the Act and 35 [ll. Adm. Code 734.635.

Handling charges on ineligible costs from the claim received by the Agency on May
4,2010 for § 1,018,178.55.

cse
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1EMA No. 941280

B. PROPOSED BUDGET SUMMARY AND BUDGET TOTAL

Tavestigation Costs: §___6,285.0¢

———th
-—

Aualysty Conta: $___10,910.00

SN
P

3.  PRemsonnel Costs: §___66,830,00

4. Equipment Costs: $__3.700.00

5. Fleld Purchases and Ciber Costs: §_ 1.309.566.10
J

6. Hoodling Charpes: §  31,310.04

TOTAL PROFOSED BUDGET = §__1,428,591.14
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i This form mmst be sahmitted in duplicate.
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IEMA No. 542280

E. INVESTIGATION COSTS

Method 1 Method 11 Method [ Not Applicable  x

1.

Driling Costs - Thix inchudes the costs for drilling Lsbor, drill rig wyaga, and other drilling equipmer,
Buorings which are to be completed a9 moniioring wels shouid be listed here. Coses associsted with
disposa) of cottings should not be included here. An Indication must be medo a3 to wiy each bordng is
boing condicted (La., clasaificarion, monltaring wells, migration pathrways).

— & boringseo_13  feet=___ 75 _ feeeto be bared for Replece Monitoriog Wells

—borings to feet=__ feetto be bored for
— borings to feat = feet to bs bored for
___ boringsm feet = feet to be hored for
—berings to feet=___ fact o be bored for
Total Feet ta be Bored: 2
Borings: __ 7§  feetx$_ 24.00 per foot = $_1,800.0¢ (o7)
Hoors x$ per hour=§.
— boringstlwomgh ______ ft of bedrock = Pt bedrock to be bored
____ berings thuough ftofbedrack=___ ____ Ftbedrock ta be bored

Total Fest bedrock to be Bored:

Borings: _________ Ftbedrack x § per it bedeock = § (o)
HoursxS__  perHour=3$
2 fafMobilizations @ $_ 250,00 per mobilteation =$____ 500,99

— . — -

Nomber
Other Costs of Unifs | Unit Cost Total Cost
Deconitamination 2 hourg 150.00 300.00

Profemional Services (e.g., P.E., geologist) - These cosis must be lixted In Section 1, the Persomme)
section of the forme.

E-1
This form must be sohmitted in duplicate.
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IEMA No, 3422810

3.  Monitariag Well Installation Materials - Costs [isted here must be costs agsoeiared with well casing,
well acreens, filter pack, annuler seal, surface seal, wall covers, etc. List the items below ina time and

maerials format,
Nuszber
Material of Units | Urdt Cost Total Coat
Woll Flushynount Surice Protectoss 5 $ 130.00 $ 650.00
2" Riser Pipe 25 S 10.00 $ 250.00
2" PVC Screen 50 $ 1400 $ 70000
Filter Pack 40 $ 1400 $ 560.00
Bentanitc Chips (Hole Plug for Welh) 25 $ 1500 3 375.00
Concrete Pad 5 $ 5000 5 250.00
Top & Bottom Well Caps and Lock 3 $ 3000 § 150.00

4 Disposal Costs - This includes the costs for disposing of bariag cuttings snd any weter generated whila

Dascribe how the waser'sail will be disposed:

750,00

performing bortogs or installing wells,

Disposal of Cuttings: 3 drumsx$_24000 _perdmum=S$
e Disposal of Water:— - gallanax$ peegalion=§,___

Treasportation Costs: $

Total Exvestigation Costy=S____ 6.J85.00

E-2
Thix form must bo submitted 1a duplicate,
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IEMA No. 542280
F. ANALYSIS COSTS

1.  Physiea! Soil Analysts - This must only include anafyyét costs far clessification of soll types st the site,

Moistare Conten! samples x § per sample = §

Snil Classificstion sapyples x § per sampla = §

[odicate method to be performed:

____ Soll Pertcle Size samplea x § per sampla = §
—___ Ex-situ Hydmulic Condurtivity/Parmeshility sampiss

x$ per sample = §

Indicate the method o be peformed:

Rock Hydranlie Coaductivity/Permeahility sxmples

x$ per sumple = 3
Ngtorel Orgrmis Carbon Frastion (foo) samples

x$ per sample = §

Indicarz the ASTM ar SW-846 method to be performod:
wopleaxS  persample=$_
suwpletx$__________per sample = §
wroipiesx§___ . per semplo = §
- mmplexxS_, - - . persample=% - -
smpletx § per sample=§

2,  Soil Anslysis Costw - Thiy most ba for hborstory grgfyyis anty.
138 BYEX sumaples x5___65.00  porswuple =$___ 897000
— PNAsamples xS per sample = §
___ LUST Poliutants samples x $ pec sample = §,

F-1

This form must be subraiited In duplleate,
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pH Sumples x 8 per sampls = §
Paint Fileer smwplesx$____ por sample—~§
TCLP Load samples x § per pample=§

Flash Point saroples x $ perrample=§,
— Lab and/or Fleld Benk seroples x $ pex :ample =§

JEMA Nn, 542280

1  LemiAlProflle  samplesx$25000  porsample=8_ 25000

saraples x § per sample =3
ampiesx$_____ permmpla=$§
sapiss x $ per samaple = §

sample1 x § per sample = §

Groundwater Anslysis Costs - This must be for Itbermary enaiygis only.
26 BTEX sermplesx$__ 6500  peramraple =$_1.60.00

— PNAsamplesx8__ = per=amplo=$

__ LUST Pallutunts samples x $ per campla= §

—  pH8amplesx $ per semplo = § |

— Laband/or Flekd Blank samples x§___________ per smmple =8
— PlushPoimtsamplesxS_ peresmple=$

R . -_'!;eés?am;;h'-s.

samples x § Per sample = $
sampi{es x § Per saraplo = §
saopleg x § Per samaple = §
amples x § Per gamypile = §

semplesx § Per sample = $

TOTAL ANALYSIS COSTS =§_ 10,910.00

F-2

Thiy form must be submitted In duplicate,
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LEMA No., 342280
G. FERSONNEL

All personnel costs that are not incloded elsewttere in the budget/billing form must be listed bere, Costs must
be listed per task, not persormel type. The following are some examples of taxia: Drafting, data coRecticn,

plan, report, or budpet preparation for (i.e. site classification work plan, 435 day repory, or high
priority correctve sction budget), sempling, finld oversite for (i.¢., drilling/well instaltation,
corrective actlon, or carty retion), of maintenance of . The adove list is not ianiusive of aj1
passible tesis.

60 hoursx$__100.00 per honr = $_6,000.00

(Tite)
Tesk to be perfortned for the abave bours: _Prezam Amended CAP & Bodget
§  hourskS_B5.00  perhour=§ 68000

(Tide)
Tusk to be performed for the above hours! _Regort prep,
10 hoursx$ 40.00 perhour=5%5_40000
(Title)
Task to be performed for the above howas: _Mise, Regortigg, Waeta Manifeats
Envirenmenta) Technictan ;4 _ bowex$_60.00 per hoor = §_ 240.00
(Title)

Task to be performed fex the above hours: _Landfl] soil peofile mample
190 hoursx$_ 10000 per hour = $_19,000.00

T e T e R By R <~ < R e~  l ~

(Title)
Task to be performed for the abave hours: _Soll Bxcgvatic
- - .Pmdmmh(_rl.'lfgmlsh!
Tuask to be performed for the abave hours:
Fenoing
. 100 _hours x$__100.Q0 perhour=5_10.00000
(Title)
Task to be performed for the above hours: _ Bax
Environmental Technician :__ 24 hoursx§_60.00 per hour = §_1,440,00
(Title)
Tesk to be performad for the above haurs: _Surwy & Stakeout B Grading
{
h
§ 61
li This form must be sebmitted in doplicate.

IR WL
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IEMA No. 942280

Profect Manacer : 18 _hoursx§__100.00 per hour=$§_ 1,800.00

(Title)
Task to be performed for the above hours: _Well ngrallation coordinefion & oversight
Prafect Qeologisl : 10___hoursx $__£5.0¢ perhoar=$ 85000

(Tltic) '
Task to be performed for the above bours:
Envirommemal Specislist

(Title)

Project Mamager
(Titie)

Task 10 be performed rarmwmﬁ:mw

Prafessignal Engineer : 20 boursx5_]3000  perhows=$ 260000
(Title)

Task 1o be perfonmex for the above houre!

(T
Task to be perfonned for the sbove howrs: _Monitoring Well Abandonmen
24  boursx$_ 6000 = perhoar=5_144000

(Title)
Task to bo performed for the abovs hours: _Progem Drawing & Maps

BmlmMnsil%')' " T " :” 60 bodwsxS_00.00  per howr=5_6000.6C )
]

Task to be performed for the ebove howx:

_Project Mannger
(Title]

Task bo be performed for the sbove hours:

TOTAL PERSONNEL COSTS: § 656,820.00

G-1

Thix forza must be submitted in doplicats,
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H. EQUIPMENT COSTS

IEMA No. %2380

AR eqiipment used roust be listed below in B time and matertals formmt. Handling charges should mot be

added bere; use SBectian J.
Ownor Total

Egquipment Ren? | Timwe Usad Unir Rate Cost/ttem
PID Own I8 Days 150 2,7%00.00
Total Station & Auta Level (Burveying/fMapping) Own I8 Days 50 500.00
Whter Lavel Indicator QOwn 3 Days 25 75.00
Groundwater Pump Own 1 Day p. 25.00

Subtotal Page H-(__$3,700.00
H-1

Thin form must be submitied In dupllcate.
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IEMA No. M2ZED
Owm or Total
Rent? Time Used Unit Rate CoatfIrem
Subtotal Page H-2 _0
Total (Pages H-1 ped H-Z)_$3700.00
H-2 -

This form muet be suhmlited In duplicate.
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IEMA No. 342280
L FIELD PURCHASES AND OTHER COSTS

Al] fleld porehaces must be listeil below 1n & time and euderials format. Handling charges must nat be sdded
bere; nsa Sectioa J, Handling Clnrges to calculate tho handing charges.

Do Handling
Freld Purchates (rantity | Price/liemn | Toml Cost | Charges
Apply?

Mileaga 620 4405 251,10 No
Purdiem (Meals) 50 20 1,000.00 No
Photocopies 400 .10 40.00 No
Encore Samplers 414 12 4,968.00 No

T — — i i h—

Subintal Page 1-1_$6.259.10

I-1
Thds forva wust bs submitied in duplicate,

e R ™ ™ e~ i~ S
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Other Custs ~ A listing and degaription of all other costs which will be/were incurred and ave not specifically
Iswed on chls form showld be atched. The lsting should inctude a cost breakdown in & dme and materials

formet,

Remove, Transport £ Dispose of 30,400 a.f, of concrete (@ $1.50/5.F, $ 45600.00
Visgueen, Cawtion Tape, & Barricedes $ 40000
End Loader (Mamaging Backfill aod Daily Cleanup) {10 days) & 3350.00/day $ 550000
Mobilization/Demobllization of Excavater, Skid Loader, & Large Loader

(2 Moves @ $400/each) s 800.00
Excavadan, Transpars, & Dispasal of 13,347 cyy. of contaminased soll @ $60/c.y. $ 9812,320.00

BackfSil, Transportation, & Plasement of 13,547 c.y. of sacavation with aggregats mamerial @ $21/c.y.$284,487.00

Replace Existing 30,400 5.£ of concrete @ $4.0C%1. $ 121,600.00
Remnave & Raplace Pence totaling 140 lineal feet @ 815.001.15 $ 20000
Removal of Exigting Canngpy ¥ 10,000.80
Removal of Existing USTs (5 @ $3,000.00/1.) $ 15000.00
Ramaval of Exlating Bulldings (2 @ $2,500.00Ves.) $ 500000

' This work will take approxinbely S-6 wesks to complet. ° - - . -

TOTAL OTHER COSTS = $1.303.307.00

Subtotal Page I-1__$6.259,10
Total Pages I-1 end -2 §1,309.566,10

) £
This form muoit be submiktted {n dupllcate
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i.l IEMA No, 542240
[‘ B. Fie]d Furchase

# Field Purchase Field Purchase Amount

»

1

|

i

3

%]

{ ] .- .-
¢ Subtow] Page )-2_§0

l Subtotal of Pages J-1 and 1-2:_$1.720.502.00

t Handling Charge®:_$ 31.3(0.04

] “Use chart at tap of Page M-1 to ealculate the allowsble handling charge.

( Caopies of invoices for subcontractar costs and receipts for field purcheses are required for billlng submissiors.

, 1.2

;I Tils Iorm raust be aabmittad iz duplicate

!

s
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[EMA No. 342280
J. HANDLING CHARGES
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Handling charges are eligible for payment oa subcontractor billings end/or fietd purchases only [f they ary
equal to or lesq then the amounts determined by the folowing table:

Subcontractor or Field Elipible Handling Charges asa
Purchase Cost Perecentage of Cast

31 - 83,900 12%

55,001 -$15,000 8600 + 10% of amt. Over §5,000
$15,001 - £50,000 81,500 + 836 of ams. Over $15,000
550,001 - $100,000 $4,400 + 536 of amt. Over $50,000
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£100,001 - $1,000,000

A. Buboontractor Charges

$6,900 + 2% of am¢t, Over $100,000

Section In these
Parmms wheeo
Subcontractor Coat j3 Listed Subcontract Amouse
Tremont Explomation E1,B2 § 628500
T™M] Anakytloal Services F-1,F-3 § 10,910.00
Environmenta] Conrol Systams 1,12 $1,303,307.00

Subeotal }-1 Subtotal:$1.320,56G2.00
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